

**CA No.21/24**  
**Ajay Bajpai & Anr. Vs. The State**

**23.09.2024**

**Present:** Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Appellants in person.  
Sh. Archit Upadhaya, Ld. Counsel for respondent/  
complainant.

1. Appellants have submitted that their Counsel could not appear today due to some personal excigency, they seek adjournment.  
Time sought is granted.
2. At request, put up for arguments on on **17.12.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/23.09.2024**