

CA No. 21/2024, IA No. 03/2025
Ajay Bajpai & Ors Vs. State

24.01.2025

File taken up on an application seeking transferring the Trial court file being moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Mr.Ajay Bajpai.

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Meena Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.

1. Perusal of the application reveals that by means of this application, applicant is seeking transfer of Trial court record to the Ld. Trial Court which was sought by this court during hearing of Appeal pending before this court.
2. Ahlmad is directed to send the Trial Court record to the concerned Court forthwith. Same be summoned two days' prior to the next date of hearing i.e. 22.02.2025.
3. the present application stands disposed of.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2025