

CA No. 21/2024
Ajay Bajpai Vs. State

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Archit Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for appellant alongwith appellant in person.
Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ms. Meena and Sh. Mukul Kumar,
Ld. counsels for respondent.

Ld. counsels for both the parties submit that they want to submit further arguments.

Time sought is granted.

Put up for remaining arguments on **16.07.2026**. This date is given as per the request and convenience of both the parties.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2026